04-21-2005



ER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1029	386641 Attorney Docket No.: 83378,0002					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Kenji YAMAZAKI	SUN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH CORPORATION					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	3-11, Suwa 1-chome					
	Suwa-shi, Nagano, Japan					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Execution Date: March 29, 2005						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/196,574	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]					
Lawrence J. McClure, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	☑ Enclosed					
Loc, mgoloc, exteres i	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
	50-1314					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						
To the bestor my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Courses & Mcalin						
Lawrence J. McClure, Reg. # 44,228	Date: April 14, 2005					
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						
/20/2005 DBYRNE 00000149 10196574 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office FC:8021 40.00 GP P.O. Box 1450						
FC:8021						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

			ASSIGNMENT		<del>"</del> .
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	Kenji YAMAZAKI	(5) (6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
					erations paid to each of the n, and hereby does assign
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	SUN MEDICAL TECHN	OLOGY RESEARCH COR	PORATION
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	corporation of Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)		Suwa-shi, Nagano, Japan as the Assignee) the entire known as	worldwide right, title and
(12)	Identification of Invention				
	as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Num			a and all patent application	application for patent in the ns in foreign countries
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
		oreign application	ons for the above-identifi	ed invention and also to ex	ginal, reissue, divisional and ecute separate assignments
		ication or conti	nuation or division there	eof and to cooperate with	interference which may be the Assignee in every way
conne					t which may be necessary in perty or similar agreements.
Unite	The undersigned d States patent to the Ass		erform all affirmative acts	s which may be necessary	to obtain a grant of a valid
said A	nts of the United States re Assignee, as Assignee of	sulting from sai	id application or any divisest, and hereby covenar	ion or divisions or continui	to issue any and all Letters ng applications thereof to the full right to convey the entire with.
	6) The undersigned	hereby appoint	s the persons associated	with Customer Number:	
	-	7 11		000026021	
the ru	lles of the United States F	Patent and Trad	emark Office for recorda	tion of this document.	rable in order to comply with
Date:	March 29,2005	Signature of Ir	nventor 1 Kenyi	Yamazahi	
Date:		Signature of Ir	nventor 2		
Date:		Signature of Ir	nventor 3		
Date:		Signature of I	nventor 4		
Date:		Signature of li	nventor 5		

PATENT REEL: 016469 FRAME: 0735